PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory James Lindner	04/11/2011
Peter J. Porpiglia	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Croda, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Columbus Circle
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61202780
Application Number:	12662164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028795481

Email: psharer@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Paul L. Sharer
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011801-0218-999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Sharer

Total Attachments: 3

source=61202780Assignment#page1.tif source=61202780Assignment#page2.tif source=61202780Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0765

\$80,00 612027

CH \$80 00

501511592

Please return signed/recorded to: Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113 Attorney Reference: 011801-0218-999 Client Reference: 51235/US/1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

INSERT NAME(S) OF	(1) Gregory James Lindner	(2)		
INVENTOR(S)	(3)	x box if continued on page 2		
(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is a co-inventor for an invention entitled:				
TITLE OF INVENTION	Pest Control Composition			
for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:				
(A) ☐ was executed on even date herewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or (B) ☑ was originally filed onApril 3, 2009 as Application No61/202,780				
AND WHEREAS,				
INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Croda, Inc.			
	300 Columbus Circle			
	Edison, New Jersey 08837			
	United States of America			
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-identified invention;				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respective signatures on the day and year set forth below.

INVENTOR SIGNATURE // DATE SIGNED WITNES

1) August The 4/11/2011 Solder Name: Gredory James LINDNER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Peter J. PORPIGLIA, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4 Seifert Lane, Putnam Valley, New York 10579, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements and am a co-inventor in PEST CONTROL COMPOSITION, for which a provisional application was filed in the United States on April 3, 2009 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/202,780, hereinafter referred to as the "Application," and

WHEREAS, Croda Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 300 Columbus Circle, Edison, New Jersey 08837, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as a co-inventor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, the Application and any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on registrations/applications to issue the aforesaid, to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I DO HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, including all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNOR also agrees to make all rightful oaths and generally provide reasonable aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0767 STATE OF Florida

State Of Brevard

On 12.20.10 before me, Peter J. Porpicua, personally appeared Peter J. Porpiglia, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mar Forman

Notary public State Of Florida

State Of Florid

DWT 14753394v1 0088524-036PR0

RECORDED: 04/26/2011

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0768

Comm# EE005629 Expires 6/30/2014